

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6637 OF 2025

M/s. Vodafone Idea Ltd.

... Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India Thr. The
Secretary Finance And Anr

... Respondents

Mr. Rahul P. Jain i/b Alpha Chambers for Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 26 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Leave to amend to correct the exhibit. Re-verification is dispensed with.
2. Amendment be carried out on or before **5th March 2026**.
3. Amended copy of the Petition shall be served on all parties.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)